

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

IFBC NO. / TITLE	20-TA003433SAM / 69 th Avenue Water Main Loop	DATE POSTED	MC _____ DS _____	CC _____ BIDSYNC _____
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Sherri Meier	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	October 13, 2020	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with R.P. Utility & Excavation, Corp. for the provision of 69th Avenue Water Main Loop.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

Construction of approximately 6,260 LF of 12-inch ductile iron class 350/ PVC DR 18 water main constructed via open/cut, and 625 LF of 12-inch HDPE DR 11 water mains installed in 20" HDPE DR 11 casings constructed via directional drill. Work also includes proposed fire hydrants, water service connections, as well as connections to existing 4-inch through 12-inch water mains.

The solicitation was advertised on July 31, 2020 on the Manatee County website and Bid Sync. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- | | |
|---|--|
| 1. Cobb Site Development, Wauchula, FL | 5. R.P. Utility & Excavation, Corp., Hialeah, FL |
| 2. C-Squared Certified General Contractor, Inc., Sarasota, FL | 6. Watson Civil Construction, St. Augustine, FL |
| 3. Gator Grading & Paving, LLC, Palmetto, FL | 7. Westra Construction Corp., Palmetto, FL |
| 4. Pospiech Contracting, Inc., Inverness, FL | 8. Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL |
| | 9. Young's Communications, LLC, Melbourne, FL |

The following firms were deemed non-responsible: GT General Contractors LLC

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

R.P. Utility & Excavation, Corp. was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to R.P. Utility & Excavation, Corp.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	Utility Rates / 404- 6078070-531000
COST	\$2,526,409.48	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

BID TABULATION SUMMARY 69TH AVENUE WATER MAIN LOOP				Cobb Site Development, Inc.	C-Squared Certified General Contractor, Inc.	Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	R. P. Utility & Excavation Corp.	Watson Civil Constructin, Inc.	Westra Construction Corp.	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Young's Communications, LLC
Item No.	Description	Units	QTY.	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price
1	Bid 'A' Based on Completion Time of 365 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$ 3,103,073.48	\$ 3,047,656.93	\$ 3,421,324.83	\$ 2,712,948.70	\$ 2,526,409.48	\$ 4,403,237.30	No Bid	\$ 3,769,789.73	\$ 2,974,880.15
2	Bid 'B' Based on Completion Time of 425 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$ 3,103,073.48	\$ 3,047,656.93	\$ 3,421,324.83	\$ 2,712,948.70	\$ 2,526,409.48	\$ 4,454,755.80	\$ 2,885,984.20	\$ 3,769,789.73	\$ 2,974,880.15

GT General Contractors has been deemed non-responsible.

BID TABULATION									
69TH AVENUE WATER MAIN LOOP				C-Squared Certified General Contractor,					
BID 'A' BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 365 CALENDAR DAYS				Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I. MISCELLANEOUS									
1	Mobilization (10%)	1	LS	\$ 261,475.70	\$ 261,475.70	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 248,138.00	\$ 248,138.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 407,740.48	\$ 407,740.48	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 108,954.00	\$ 108,954.00
3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 2,551.96	\$ 2,551.96	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00
4	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 46,282.44	\$ 46,282.44	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 26,390.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 52,960.92	\$ 52,960.92	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 128,538.00	\$ 128,538.00
6	Project Signs	1	LS	\$ 6,054.58	\$ 6,054.58	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 2,498.00
7	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 24,085.02	\$ 24,085.02	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 6,693.00	\$ 6,693.00
8	Pipeline Testing	1	LS	\$ 11,548.06	\$ 11,548.06	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 46,306.00	\$ 46,306.00
MISCELLANEOUS SUBTOTAL					\$ 812,699.16		\$ 564,410.00		\$ 569,342.00
II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS									
9	12” DI Class 350 Pipe (Open Cut)	3,157	LF	\$ 89.68	\$ 283,119.76	\$ 101.35	\$ 319,961.95	\$ 119.95	\$ 378,682.15
10	8” DI Class 350 Pipe (Open Cut)	70	LF	\$ 92.04	\$ 6,442.80	\$ 103.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 109.65	\$ 7,675.50
11	6” DI Class 350 Pipe (Open Cut)	370	LF	\$ 47.86	\$ 17,708.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 105.70	\$ 39,109.00
12	4” DI Class 350 Pipe (Open Cut)	175	LF	\$ 68.26	\$ 11,945.50	\$ 128.10	\$ 22,417.50	\$ 80.95	\$ 14,166.25
13	12” PVC C900 DR 18 Pipe (Open Cut)	3,107	LF	\$ 45.79	\$ 142,269.53	\$ 72.65	\$ 225,723.55	\$ 104.85	\$ 325,768.95
14	12” HDPE DR 11 Pipe (HDD)	635	LF	\$ 104.27	\$ 66,211.45	\$ 83.35	\$ 52,927.25	\$ 40.05	\$ 25,431.75
15	20" HDPE DR 11 Pipe (HDD)	635	LF	\$ 154.93	\$ 98,380.55	\$ 223.55	\$ 141,954.25	\$ 211.80	\$ 134,493.00
16	2" PE SDR 9 Pipe (HDD)	175	LF	\$ 25.10	\$ 4,392.50	\$ 21.35	\$ 3,736.25	\$ 18.30	\$ 3,202.50
17	12" DI Fitting - 90 deg	2	EA	\$ 937.94	\$ 1,875.88	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 2,176.00
18	12" DI Fitting - 45 deg	30	EA	\$ 930.57	\$ 27,917.10	\$ 520.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 31,590.00
19	12" DI Fitting - 22.5 deg	4	EA	\$ 879.24	\$ 3,516.96	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 4,120.00
20	12" DI Fitting - Tee	6	EA	\$ 1,163.37	\$ 6,980.22	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 7,812.00
21	12" DI Fitting - MJ Sleeve Adapter	5	EA	\$ 896.75	\$ 4,483.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,039.00	\$ 5,195.00
22	12" x 8" DI Fitting - Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,485.53	\$ 1,485.53	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,189.00
23	12" x 6" DI Fitting - Tee	10	EA	\$ 1,004.08	\$ 10,040.80	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 9,970.00
24	12" x 6" DI Fitting - Reducer	3	EA	\$ 769.26	\$ 2,307.78	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 2,736.00
25	12" x 4" DI Fitting - Tee	5	EA	\$ 1,431.51	\$ 7,157.55	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,137.00	\$ 5,685.00
26	12" x 4" DI Fitting - Reducer	1	EA	\$ 795.07	\$ 795.07	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 907.00
27	8" DI Fitting - 45 deg	2	EA	\$ 699.32	\$ 1,398.64	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 859.00	\$ 1,718.00
28	6" DI Fitting - 45 deg	30	EA	\$ 671.13	\$ 20,133.90	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 10,380.00
29	4" DI Fitting - 45 deg	10	EA	\$ 584.44	\$ 5,844.40	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 4,440.00
30	4" DI Fitting - Blind Flange w/ 2" Threaded Port	1	EA	\$ 139.19	\$ 139.19	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 676.00
31	12" Gate Valve	23	EA	\$ 2,946.63	\$ 67,772.49	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 2,906.00	\$ 66,838.00
32	8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,888.82	\$ 1,888.82	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 2,261.00
33	6" Gate Valve	13	EA	\$ 1,461.89	\$ 19,004.57	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 21,905.00	\$ 1,723.00	\$ 22,399.00
34	4" Gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 1,082.38	\$ 5,411.90	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 1,399.00	\$ 6,995.00
35	2" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,075.31	\$ 1,075.31	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 1,282.00
36	Cut and Connect To Existing 12" Water Main	3	EA	\$ 2,510.67	\$ 7,532.01	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 9,386.00	\$ 28,158.00
37	Cut and Connect To Existing 8" Water Main	1	EA	\$ 2,054.29	\$ 2,054.29	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,201.00	\$ 5,201.00
38	Cut and Connect To Existing 6" Water Main	13	EA	\$ 1,096.70	\$ 14,257.10	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 5,149.00	\$ 66,937.00
39	Cut and Connect To Existing 4" Water Main	5	EA	\$ 1,042.56	\$ 5,212.80	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 22,200.00

BID TABULATION									
69TH AVENUE WATER MAIN LOOP				C-Squared Certified General Contractor,					
BID 'A' BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 365 CALENDAR DAYS				Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40	Grout Fill & Abandon Existing Pipelines	211	CY	\$ 446.90	\$ 94,295.90	\$ 275.00	\$ 58,025.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 61,612.00
41	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$ 6,587.89	\$ 46,115.23	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 39,725.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 41,405.00
42	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ 90 Deg Locked Bend	1	EA	\$ 6,930.97	\$ 6,930.97	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,019.00	\$ 6,019.00
43	Removal of Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 1,645.10	\$ 8,225.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 2,033.00	\$ 10,165.00
44	Single Short Water Service	24	EA	\$ 1,573.95	\$ 37,774.80	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 36,840.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 73,680.00
45	Double Short Water Service	8	EA	\$ 1,748.57	\$ 13,988.56	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 12,624.00
46	Single Short Water Service w/ Casing	7	EA	\$ 1,404.50	\$ 9,831.50	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 12,670.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 8,526.00
47	Single Long Water Service w/ Casing	34	EA	\$ 2,240.33	\$ 76,171.22	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 97,580.00	\$ 2,617.00	\$ 88,978.00
48	Double Short Water Service w/ Casing	3	EA	\$ 2,760.70	\$ 8,282.10	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 5,955.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 5,202.00
49	Double Long Water Service w/ Casing	12	EA	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 34,140.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 30,540.00
50	Sodding	8,700	SY	\$ 4.47	\$ 38,889.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 23,055.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 27,840.00
51	Mailbox Removal and Replacement	26	EA	\$ 164.24	\$ 4,270.24	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,978.00
52	Residential Light pole Removal and Replacement	1	EA	\$ 298.70	\$ 298.70	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,869.00	\$ 4,869.00
53	Sidewalk Repair	50	SY	\$ 95.47	\$ 4,773.50	\$ 77.30	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 115.25	\$ 5,762.50
54	Concrete Driveway Repair	610	SY	\$ 104.67	\$ 63,848.70	\$ 62.65	\$ 38,216.50	\$ 103.70	\$ 63,257.00
55	Asphalt Driveway Repair	168	SY	\$ 113.22	\$ 19,020.96	\$ 54.10	\$ 9,088.80	\$ 126.50	\$ 21,252.00
56	Brick Driveway Repair	36	SY	\$ 108.13	\$ 3,892.68	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 103.45	\$ 3,724.20
57	Shell Driveway Repair	245	SY	\$ 79.92	\$ 19,580.40	\$ 16.75	\$ 4,103.75	\$ 25.95	\$ 6,357.75
58	Selected Common Fill	6,265	CY	\$ 26.10	\$ 163,516.50	\$ 12.90	\$ 80,818.50	\$ 28.90	\$ 181,058.50
59	Crushed Concrete Base, 8" Thick	4,860	SY	\$ 17.36	\$ 84,369.60	\$ 43.10	\$ 209,466.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 126,360.00
60	Asphaltic Concrete Structure Course - Type S-I, 1-1/4" Thick	733	TN	\$ 132.25	\$ 96,939.25	\$ 111.67	\$ 81,854.11	\$ 123.85	\$ 90,782.05
61	Friction Course Overlay - Type S-III, 3/4" Thick	896	TN	\$ 158.75	\$ 142,240.00	\$ 134.30	\$ 120,332.80	\$ 137.45	\$ 123,155.20
62	Milling	9,500	SY	\$ 4.70	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 38,285.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 63,650.00
63	Surfacing of Unpaved Local Urban Residential Road	120	SY	\$ 91.26	\$ 10,951.20	\$ 68.80	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 80,280.00
64	Remove and Replace Curb	3,160	LF	\$ 34.95	\$ 110,442.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 141,410.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 113,128.00
65	Removal of Unsuitable Material	100	CY	\$ 29.74	\$ 2,974.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 2,840.00
66	Import of Suitable Backfill	100	CY	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27.15	\$ 2,715.00
67	FDOT Road Restoration	1	LS	\$ 8,707.87	\$ 8,707.87	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 41,799.00	\$ 41,799.00
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL					\$ 2,008,276.73		\$ 2,206,187.21		\$ 2,540,953.30
SUBTOTAL (PROJECT NO. 6078070) - COMPLETION TIME BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAYS					\$ 2,820,975.89		\$ 2,770,597.21		\$ 3,110,295.30
67	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH PRIOR COUNTY APPROVAL)			10.00%	\$ 282,097.59		\$ 277,059.72		\$ 311,029.53
TOTAL (PROJECT NO. 6078070) WITH CONTRACT CONTINGENCY - COMPLETION TIME BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAYS					\$ 3,103,073.48		\$ 3,047,656.93		\$ 3,421,324.83

Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		R. P. Utility & Excavation Corp.		Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Young's Communications, LLC	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 252,390.00	\$ 252,390.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 162,776.91	\$ 162,776.91	\$ 239,400.00	\$ 239,400.00
\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 378,550.02	\$ 378,550.02	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 39,072.00	\$ 39,072.00	\$ 75,100.00	\$ 75,100.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,441.99	\$ 2,441.99	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 8,603.63	\$ 8,603.63	\$ 65,900.00	\$ 65,900.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 23,275.72	\$ 23,275.72	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7,020.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,295.42	\$ 2,295.42	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,019.98	\$ 9,019.98	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 95,714.41	\$ 95,714.41	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00
	\$ 420,000.00		\$ 702,940.02		\$ 811,000.00		\$ 343,200.06		\$ 426,415.00

\$ 84.00	\$ 265,188.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 236,775.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 511,434.00	\$ 86.34	\$ 272,575.38	\$ 80.00	\$ 252,560.00
\$ 96.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 4,389.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,010.00
\$ 47.00	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 45,140.00	\$ 56.99	\$ 21,086.30	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,210.00
\$ 57.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 62.84	\$ 10,997.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00
\$ 62.00	\$ 192,634.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 208,169.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 431,873.00	\$ 60.01	\$ 186,451.07	\$ 66.50	\$ 206,615.50
\$ 49.00	\$ 31,115.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,590.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 73,660.00	\$ 96.96	\$ 61,569.60	\$ 51.00	\$ 32,385.00
\$ 213.00	\$ 135,255.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 104,140.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 240,030.00	\$ 1,691.32	\$ 1,073,988.20	\$ 164.00	\$ 104,140.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 14.51	\$ 2,539.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 499.80	\$ 999.60	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 470.23	\$ 14,106.90	\$ 587.00	\$ 17,610.00
\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 470.79	\$ 1,883.16	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,280.00
\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 3,606.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 791.47	\$ 4,748.82	\$ 893.00	\$ 5,358.00
\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 476.05	\$ 2,380.25	\$ 576.00	\$ 2,880.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 696.57	\$ 696.57	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00
\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 661.25	\$ 6,612.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 7,400.00
\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 351.04	\$ 1,053.12	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00
\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 618.99	\$ 3,094.95	\$ 726.00	\$ 3,630.00
\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 350.96	\$ 350.96	\$ 437.00	\$ 437.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 308.65	\$ 617.30	\$ 372.00	\$ 744.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 265.99	\$ 7,979.70	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,600.00
\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 239.74	\$ 2,397.40	\$ 276.00	\$ 2,760.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 180.28	\$ 180.28	\$ 224.00	\$ 224.00
\$ 3,300.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 2,969.00	\$ 68,287.00	\$ 3,055.37	\$ 70,273.51	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 47,150.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,311.78	\$ 2,311.78	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 1,555.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 21,944.00	\$ 1,874.53	\$ 24,368.89	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 15,756.00
\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 1,702.03	\$ 8,510.15	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 5,110.00
\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,442.76	\$ 1,442.76	\$ 878.00	\$ 878.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,058.00	\$ 21,174.00	\$ 12,869.74	\$ 38,609.22	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 3,270.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 7,879.58	\$ 7,879.58	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 43,940.00	\$ 7,350.18	\$ 95,552.34	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,160.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 17,765.00	\$ 6,517.05	\$ 32,585.25	\$ 276.00	\$ 1,380.00

Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		R. P. Utility & Excavation Corp.		Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Young's Communications, LLC	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
\$ 300.00	\$ 63,300.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 28,274.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 64,777.00	\$ 912.75	\$ 192,590.25	\$ 287.00	\$ 60,557.00
\$ 5,300.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,489.00	\$ 52,423.00	\$ 7,197.23	\$ 50,380.61	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 31,325.00
\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 7,751.00	\$ 7,751.00	\$ 4,564.00	\$ 4,564.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 1,105.10	\$ 5,525.50	\$ 288.00	\$ 1,440.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 62,520.00	\$ 911.97	\$ 21,887.28	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 39,600.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 3,178.00	\$ 25,424.00	\$ 1,418.92	\$ 11,351.36	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 23,960.00
\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 18,382.00	\$ 994.68	\$ 6,962.76	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 15,092.00
\$ 1,700.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 32,164.00	\$ 3,119.00	\$ 106,046.00	\$ 2,152.72	\$ 73,192.48	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 84,320.00
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,641.00	\$ 4,923.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,580.75	\$ 4,742.25	\$ 3,812.00	\$ 11,436.00
\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 20,184.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 2,559.88	\$ 30,718.56	\$ 4,168.00	\$ 50,016.00
\$ 5.50	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 72,210.00
\$ 240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 295.63	\$ 7,686.38	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,850.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 376.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 106.87	\$ 5,343.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 7,350.00
\$ 68.00	\$ 41,480.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 59.44	\$ 36,258.40	\$ 146.00	\$ 89,060.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 93.05	\$ 15,632.40	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,616.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 6,084.00
\$ 36.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 34.93	\$ 8,557.85	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00
\$ 31.00	\$ 194,215.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,060.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 200,480.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 107,695.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,060.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 71,928.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 369,360.00	\$ 20.31	\$ 98,706.60	\$ 31.00	\$ 150,660.00
\$ 130.00	\$ 95,290.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,310.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 146,600.00	\$ 115.88	\$ 84,940.04	\$ 362.00	\$ 265,346.00
\$ 155.00	\$ 138,880.00	\$ 126.70	\$ 113,523.20	\$ 135.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 139.37	\$ 124,875.52	\$ 220.00	\$ 197,120.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 39,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 95,000.00
\$ 47.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 108.68	\$ 13,041.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 62,094.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 135,880.00	\$ 29.94	\$ 94,610.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 214,880.00
\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17.47	\$ 1,747.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00
\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 17.98	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.59	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00
\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 27,218.67	\$ 27,218.67	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 41,148.63	\$ 41,148.63	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 30,900.00
	\$ 2,046,317.00		\$ 1,593,795.87		\$ 3,191,943.00		\$ 3,083,881.51		\$ 2,278,021.50
	\$ 2,466,317.00		\$ 2,296,735.89		\$ 4,002,943.00		\$ 3,427,081.57		\$ 2,704,436.50
	\$ 246,631.70		\$ 229,673.59		\$ 400,294.30		\$ 342,708.16		\$ 270,443.65
	\$ 2,712,948.70		\$ 2,526,409.48		\$ 4,403,237.30		\$ 3,769,789.73		\$ 2,974,880.15

BID TABULATION											
69TH AVENUE WATER MAIN LOOP					C-Squared Certified General Contractor,						
BID 'B' BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 425 CALENDAR DAYS					Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC		Pospiech Con
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	
I. MISCELLANEOUS											
1	Mobilization (10%)	1	LS	\$ 261,475.70	\$ 261,475.70	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 248,138.00	\$ 248,138.00	\$ 240,000.00	
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 407,740.48	\$ 407,740.48	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 108,954.00	\$ 108,954.00	\$ 110,000.00	
3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 2,551.96	\$ 2,551.96	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,000.00	
4	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 46,282.44	\$ 46,282.44	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 20,000.00	
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 52,960.92	\$ 52,960.92	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 128,538.00	\$ 128,538.00	\$ 15,000.00	
6	Project Signs	1	LS	\$ 6,054.58	\$ 6,054.58	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 3,000.00	
7	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 24,085.02	\$ 24,085.02	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 6,693.00	\$ 6,693.00	\$ 15,000.00	
8	Pipeline Testing	1	LS	\$ 11,548.06	\$ 11,548.06	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 46,306.00	\$ 46,306.00	\$ 15,000.00	
MISCELLANEOUS SUBTOTAL					\$ 812,699.16		\$ 564,410.00		\$ 569,342.00		
II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS											
9	12” DI Class 350 Pipe (Open Cut)	3,157	LF	\$ 89.68	\$ 283,119.76	\$ 101.35	\$ 319,961.95	\$ 119.95	\$ 378,682.15	\$ 84.00	
10	8” DI Class 350 Pipe (Open Cut)	70	LF	\$ 92.04	\$ 6,442.80	\$ 103.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 109.65	\$ 7,675.50	\$ 96.00	
11	6” DI Class 350 Pipe (Open Cut)	370	LF	\$ 47.86	\$ 17,708.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 105.70	\$ 39,109.00	\$ 47.00	
12	4” DI Class 350 Pipe (Open Cut)	175	LF	\$ 68.26	\$ 11,945.50	\$ 128.10	\$ 22,417.50	\$ 80.95	\$ 14,166.25	\$ 57.00	
13	12” PVC C900 DR 18 Pipe (Open Cut)	3,107	LF	\$ 45.79	\$ 142,269.53	\$ 72.65	\$ 225,723.55	\$ 104.85	\$ 325,768.95	\$ 62.00	
14	12” HDPE DR 11 Pipe (HDD)	635	LF	\$ 104.27	\$ 66,211.45	\$ 83.35	\$ 52,927.25	\$ 40.05	\$ 25,431.75	\$ 49.00	
15	20" HDPE DR 11 Pipe (HDD)	635	LF	\$ 154.93	\$ 98,380.55	\$ 223.55	\$ 141,954.25	\$ 211.80	\$ 134,493.00	\$ 213.00	
16	2" PE SDR 9 Pipe (HDD)	175	LF	\$ 25.10	\$ 4,392.50	\$ 21.35	\$ 3,736.25	\$ 18.30	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 40.00	
17	12" DI Fitting - 90 deg	2	EA	\$ 937.94	\$ 1,875.88	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 900.00	
18	12" DI Fitting - 45 deg	30	EA	\$ 930.57	\$ 27,917.10	\$ 520.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 900.00	
19	12" DI Fitting - 22.5 deg	4	EA	\$ 879.24	\$ 3,516.96	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 850.00	
20	12" DI Fitting - Tee	6	EA	\$ 1,163.37	\$ 6,980.22	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 1,300.00	
21	12" DI Fitting - MJ Sleeve Adapter	5	EA	\$ 896.75	\$ 4,483.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,039.00	\$ 5,195.00	\$ 850.00	
22	12" x 8" DI Fitting - Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,485.53	\$ 1,485.53	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,000.00	
23	12" x 6" DI Fitting - Tee	10	EA	\$ 1,004.08	\$ 10,040.80	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 9,970.00	\$ 950.00	
24	12" x 6" DI Fitting - Reducer	3	EA	\$ 769.26	\$ 2,307.78	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 725.00	
25	12" x 4" DI Fitting - Tee	5	EA	\$ 1,431.51	\$ 7,157.55	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,137.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 950.00	
26	12" x 4" DI Fitting - Reducer	1	EA	\$ 795.07	\$ 795.07	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 750.00	
27	8" DI Fitting - 45 deg	2	EA	\$ 699.32	\$ 1,398.64	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 859.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 1,000.00	
28	6" DI Fitting - 45 deg	30	EA	\$ 671.13	\$ 20,133.90	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 800.00	
29	4" DI Fitting - 45 deg	10	EA	\$ 584.44	\$ 5,844.40	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 750.00	
30	4" DI Fitting - Blind Flange w/ 2" Threaded Port	1	EA	\$ 139.19	\$ 139.19	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 500.00	
31	12" Gate Valve	23	EA	\$ 2,946.63	\$ 67,772.49	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 2,906.00	\$ 66,838.00	\$ 3,300.00	
32	8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,888.82	\$ 1,888.82	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 2,500.00	
33	6" Gate Valve	13	EA	\$ 1,461.89	\$ 19,004.57	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 21,905.00	\$ 1,723.00	\$ 22,399.00	\$ 2,000.00	
34	4" Gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 1,082.38	\$ 5,411.90	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 1,399.00	\$ 6,995.00	\$ 1,700.00	
35	2" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,075.31	\$ 1,075.31	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 1,400.00	
36	Cut and Connect To Existing 12" Water Main	3	EA	\$ 2,510.67	\$ 7,532.01	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 9,386.00	\$ 28,158.00	\$ 3,000.00	
37	Cut and Connect To Existing 8" Water Main	1	EA	\$ 2,054.29	\$ 2,054.29	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,201.00	\$ 5,201.00	\$ 3,000.00	
38	Cut and Connect To Existing 6" Water Main	13	EA	\$ 1,096.70	\$ 14,257.10	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 5,149.00	\$ 66,937.00	\$ 2,800.00	
39	Cut and Connect To Existing 4" Water Main	5	EA	\$ 1,042.56	\$ 5,212.80	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	
40	Grout Fill & Abandon Existing Pipelines	211	CY	\$ 446.90	\$ 94,295.90	\$ 275.00	\$ 58,025.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 61,612.00	\$ 300.00	

BID TABULATION										
69TH AVENUE WATER MAIN LOOP				C-Squared Certified General Contractor,						
BID 'B' BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 425 CALENDAR DAYS				Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC		Pospiech Con
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
41	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$ 6,587.89	\$ 46,115.23	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 39,725.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 41,405.00	\$ 5,300.00
42	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ 90 Deg Locked Bend	1	EA	\$ 6,930.97	\$ 6,930.97	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,019.00	\$ 6,019.00	\$ 5,300.00
43	Removal of Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 1,645.10	\$ 8,225.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 2,033.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$ 500.00
44	Single Short Water Service	24	EA	\$ 1,573.95	\$ 37,774.80	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 36,840.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 73,680.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	Double Short Water Service	8	EA	\$ 1,748.57	\$ 13,988.56	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 12,624.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	Single Short Water Service w/ Casing	7	EA	\$ 1,404.50	\$ 9,831.50	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 12,670.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 8,526.00	\$ 1,700.00
47	Single Long Water Service w/ Casing	34	EA	\$ 2,240.33	\$ 76,171.22	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 97,580.00	\$ 2,617.00	\$ 88,978.00	\$ 1,700.00
48	Double Short Water Service w/ Casing	3	EA	\$ 2,760.70	\$ 8,282.10	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 5,955.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 2,100.00
49	Double Long Water Service w/ Casing	12	EA	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 34,140.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 30,540.00	\$ 2,200.00
50	Sodding	8,700	SY	\$ 4.47	\$ 38,889.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 23,055.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 5.50
51	Mailbox Removal and Replacement	26	EA	\$ 164.24	\$ 4,270.24	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 240.00
52	Residential Light pole Removal and Replacement	1	EA	\$ 298.70	\$ 298.70	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,869.00	\$ 4,869.00	\$ 1,500.00
53	Sidewalk Repair	50	SY	\$ 95.47	\$ 4,773.50	\$ 77.30	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 115.25	\$ 5,762.50	\$ 60.00
54	Concrete Driveway Repair	610	SY	\$ 104.67	\$ 63,848.70	\$ 62.65	\$ 38,216.50	\$ 103.70	\$ 63,257.00	\$ 68.00
55	Asphalt Driveway Repair	168	SY	\$ 113.22	\$ 19,020.96	\$ 54.10	\$ 9,088.80	\$ 126.50	\$ 21,252.00	\$ 80.00
56	Brick Driveway Repair	36	SY	\$ 108.13	\$ 3,892.68	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 103.45	\$ 3,724.20	\$ 60.00
57	Shell Driveway Repair	245	SY	\$ 79.92	\$ 19,580.40	\$ 16.75	\$ 4,103.75	\$ 25.95	\$ 6,357.75	\$ 36.00
58	Selected Common Fill	6,265	CY	\$ 26.10	\$ 163,516.50	\$ 12.90	\$ 80,818.50	\$ 28.90	\$ 181,058.50	\$ 31.00
59	Crushed Concrete Base, 8" Thick	4,860	SY	\$ 17.36	\$ 84,369.60	\$ 43.10	\$ 209,466.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 126,360.00	\$ 25.00
60	Asphaltic Concrete Structure Course - Type S-I, 1-1/4" Thick	733	TN	\$ 132.25	\$ 96,939.25	\$ 111.67	\$ 81,854.11	\$ 123.85	\$ 90,782.05	\$ 130.00
61	Friction Course Overlay - Type S-III, 3/4" Thick	896	TN	\$ 158.75	\$ 142,240.00	\$ 134.30	\$ 120,332.80	\$ 137.45	\$ 123,155.20	\$ 155.00
62	Milling	9,500	SY	\$ 4.70	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 38,285.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 63,650.00	\$ 7.00
63	Surfacing of Unpaved Local Urban Residential Road	120	SY	\$ 91.26	\$ 10,951.20	\$ 68.80	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 80,280.00	\$ 47.00
64	Remove and Replace Curb	3,160	LF	\$ 34.95	\$ 110,442.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 141,410.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 113,128.00	\$ 25.00
65	Removal of Unsuitable Material	100	CY	\$ 29.74	\$ 2,974.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 17.00
66	Import of Suitable Backfill	100	CY	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27.15	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 21.00
67	FDOT Road Restoration	1	LS	\$ 8,707.87	\$ 8,707.87	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 41,799.00	\$ 41,799.00	\$ 17,500.00
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL					\$ 2,008,276.73		\$ 2,206,187.21		\$ 2,540,953.30	
SUBTOTAL (PROJECT NO. 6078070) - COMPLETION TIME BASED ON 425 CALENDAR DAYS					\$ 2,820,975.89		\$ 2,770,597.21		\$ 3,110,295.30	
67	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH PRIOR COUNTY APPROVAL)			10.00%	\$ 282,097.59		\$ 277,059.72		\$ 311,029.53	
TOTAL (PROJECT NO. 6078070) WITH CONTRACT CONTINGENCY - COMPLETION TIME BASED ON 425 CALENDAR DAYS					\$ 3,103,073.48		\$ 3,047,656.93		\$ 3,421,324.83	

tracting, Inc.	R. P. Utility & Excavating, Corp.		Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Young's Commuication, LLC	
AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
\$ 240,000.00	\$ 252,390.00	\$ 252,390.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 260,500.00	\$ 260,500.00	\$ 162,776.91	\$ 162,776.91	\$ 239,400.00	\$ 239,400.00
\$ 110,000.00	\$ 378,550.02	\$ 378,550.02	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 39,072.00	\$ 39,072.00	\$ 75,100.00	\$ 75,100.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,441.99	\$ 2,441.99	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,603.63	\$ 8,603.63	\$ 65,900.00	\$ 65,900.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 198,835.00	\$ 198,835.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,275.72	\$ 23,275.72	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7,020.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,295.42	\$ 2,295.42	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,019.98	\$ 9,019.98	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 95,714.41	\$ 95,714.41	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00
\$ 420,000.00		\$ 702,940.02		\$ 857,835.00		\$ 490,500.00		\$ 343,200.06		\$ 426,415.00
\$ 265,188.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 236,775.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 511,434.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 363,055.00	\$ 86.34	\$ 272,575.38	\$ 80.00	\$ 252,560.00
\$ 6,720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 4,389.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,010.00
\$ 17,390.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 45,140.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 56.99	\$ 21,086.30	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,210.00
\$ 9,975.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 62.84	\$ 10,997.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00
\$ 192,634.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 208,169.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 431,873.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 310,700.00	\$ 60.01	\$ 186,451.07	\$ 66.50	\$ 206,615.50
\$ 31,115.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,590.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 73,660.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 60,325.00	\$ 96.96	\$ 61,569.60	\$ 51.00	\$ 32,385.00
\$ 135,255.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 104,140.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 240,030.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 158,750.00	\$ 1,691.32	\$ 1,073,988.20	\$ 164.00	\$ 104,140.00
\$ 7,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 14.51	\$ 2,539.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 1,800.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 499.80	\$ 999.60	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00
\$ 27,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 470.23	\$ 14,106.90	\$ 587.00	\$ 17,610.00
\$ 3,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 470.79	\$ 1,883.16	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,280.00
\$ 7,800.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 3,606.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 791.47	\$ 4,748.82	\$ 893.00	\$ 5,358.00
\$ 4,250.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 476.05	\$ 2,380.25	\$ 576.00	\$ 2,880.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 696.57	\$ 696.57	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00
\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 661.25	\$ 6,612.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 7,400.00
\$ 2,175.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 351.04	\$ 1,053.12	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00
\$ 4,750.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 618.99	\$ 3,094.95	\$ 726.00	\$ 3,630.00
\$ 750.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.96	\$ 350.96	\$ 437.00	\$ 437.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 308.65	\$ 617.30	\$ 372.00	\$ 744.00
\$ 24,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 265.99	\$ 7,979.70	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,600.00
\$ 7,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 239.74	\$ 2,397.40	\$ 276.00	\$ 2,760.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.28	\$ 180.28	\$ 224.00	\$ 224.00
\$ 75,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 2,969.00	\$ 68,287.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 3,055.37	\$ 70,273.51	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 47,150.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,311.78	\$ 2,311.78	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 1,555.00
\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 21,944.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,874.53	\$ 24,368.89	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 15,756.00
\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,702.03	\$ 8,510.15	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 5,110.00
\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,442.76	\$ 1,442.76	\$ 878.00	\$ 878.00
\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,058.00	\$ 21,174.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,869.74	\$ 38,609.22	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 3,270.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,879.58	\$ 7,879.58	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
\$ 36,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 43,940.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,350.18	\$ 95,552.34	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,160.00
\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 17,765.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,517.05	\$ 32,585.25	\$ 276.00	\$ 1,380.00
\$ 63,300.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 28,274.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 64,777.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 102,335.00	\$ 912.75	\$ 192,590.25	\$ 287.00	\$ 60,557.00

tracting, Inc.		R. P. Utility & Excavating, Corp.		Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Young's Commuication, LLC	
AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
\$ 37,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,489.00	\$ 52,423.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 7,197.23	\$ 50,380.61	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 31,325.00	
\$ 5,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,751.00	\$ 7,751.00	\$ 4,564.00	\$ 4,564.00	
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,105.10	\$ 5,525.50	\$ 288.00	\$ 1,440.00	
\$ 36,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 62,520.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 911.97	\$ 21,887.28	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 39,600.00	
\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 3,178.00	\$ 25,424.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,418.92	\$ 11,351.36	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 23,960.00	
\$ 11,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 18,382.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 994.68	\$ 6,962.76	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 15,092.00	
\$ 57,800.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 32,164.00	\$ 3,119.00	\$ 106,046.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 2,152.72	\$ 73,192.48	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 84,320.00	
\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,641.00	\$ 4,923.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,580.75	\$ 4,742.25	\$ 3,812.00	\$ 11,436.00	
\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 20,184.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,559.88	\$ 30,718.56	\$ 4,168.00	\$ 50,016.00	
\$ 47,850.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 32,190.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 72,210.00	
\$ 6,240.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 295.63	\$ 7,686.38	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,850.00	
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 376.00	
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 106.87	\$ 5,343.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 7,350.00	
\$ 41,480.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 46,970.00	\$ 59.44	\$ 36,258.40	\$ 146.00	\$ 89,060.00	
\$ 13,440.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,616.00	\$ 93.05	\$ 15,632.40	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,616.00	
\$ 2,160.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 6,084.00	
\$ 8,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 34.93	\$ 8,557.85	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00	
\$ 194,215.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,060.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 200,480.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 15,036.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 107,695.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,060.00	
\$ 121,500.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 71,928.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 369,360.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 80,190.00	\$ 20.31	\$ 98,706.60	\$ 31.00	\$ 150,660.00	
\$ 95,290.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,310.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 146,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 109,950.00	\$ 115.88	\$ 84,940.04	\$ 362.00	\$ 265,346.00	
\$ 138,880.00	\$ 126.70	\$ 113,523.20	\$ 135.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 138,880.00	\$ 139.37	\$ 124,875.52	\$ 220.00	\$ 197,120.00	
\$ 66,500.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 40,850.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 39,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 95,000.00	
\$ 5,640.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 108.68	\$ 13,041.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	
\$ 79,000.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 62,094.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 135,880.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 113,760.00	\$ 29.94	\$ 94,610.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 214,880.00	
\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 17.47	\$ 1,747.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	
\$ 2,100.00	\$ 17.98	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15.59	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	
\$ 17,500.00	\$ 27,218.67	\$ 27,218.67	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 41,148.63	\$ 41,148.63	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 30,900.00	
\$ 2,046,317.00		\$ 1,593,795.87		\$ 3,191,943.00		\$ 2,133,122.00		\$ 3,083,881.51		\$ 2,278,021.50	
\$ 2,466,317.00		\$ 2,296,735.89		\$ 4,049,778.00		\$ 2,623,622.00		\$ 3,427,081.57		\$ 2,704,436.50	
\$ 246,631.70		\$ 229,673.59		\$ 404,977.80		\$ 262,362.20		\$ 342,708.16		\$ 270,443.65	
\$ 2,712,948.70		\$ 2,526,409.48		\$ 4,454,755.80		\$ 2,885,984.20		\$ 3,769,789.73		\$ 2,974,880.15	